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There is one Detail Table for every question.

Detail Tables describe results for every response option for every question.

Example

2013 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Metropolis High School Survey
Detail Tables - Weighted Data

(@8: When you rode a bicycle during the past 12 months, how often did you wear a helmet?

Total

Did not ride a bicycle

Never wore a helmet

Rarely wore a helmet
Sometimes wore a helmet
Most of the time wore a helmet
Always wore a helmet

Total

3 students were exluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.

%

%

Yo

%

%

%

%
N

Total

382
471
51.0
609

4.1

49
2.7

30
1.6

24
27
100.0
1,205

N = Number of students who selected this respanse option.

- = Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

1501
younger

329
210
546
325
3.2
31
2:5
15
22
14
2.9
17
100.0

612

Age

16 or
17

443

228
472
247

2.6

14
2.6

11

22
10
100.0
515

18 or
older

302
99
573
175

20
2.0

1.4

3.2

100.0
316

Grade
10th 11th
33.0 474
128 118
5311 458
189 120

4.9 1.9
16 6
3.1 1.6
10 4
35 0.8
11 2
23 26

g 6
100.0  100.0
362 256

12th

463
122
448
117

100.0
258

Black*

40.7

69
51.7

84
3.0
L5

1.6

1.4

100.0
166

Race/Ethnicity
Hispanic/  White*  Allother
Latino races
37.1 - 47.5
288 26 48
547 - 400
411 29 42
3.7 - 6.1

27 6 6
2.1 - 3.4
15 5 4
1.2 - 0.9
10 4 1
1.2 - 2.0

9 7 2
100.0 - 100.0
760 77 103

Multiple
races




Content
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Each Detail Table has three pages. The first page describes results for the
total sample, the second page describes results for male students, and the third
page describes results for female students.

At the top of every page is the question number (ex. Q8) followed by the
question. Each page contains the following columns:

Column

Content

Total

The first row for each response option contains the
weighted percentage (unless your data are
unweighted). The second row contains the number
of students (N) in the subgroup that selected that
response option.

Age

For each age group, the first row for each response
option contains the weighted percentage (unless
your data are unweighted). The second row contains
the number of students (N) in the subgroup that
selected that response option.

Grade

For each grade, the first row for each response
option contains the weighted percentage (unless
your data are unweighted). The second row contains
the number of students (N) in the subgroup that
selected that response option.

Race/Ethnicity

For each race/ethnicity, the first row for each
response option contains the weighted percentage
(unless your data are unweighted). The second row
contains the number of students (N) in the subgroup
that selected that response option.

Note: If the number of students in a subgroup is less than 100, the results for
the subgroup are not presented.






