Detail Tables Documentation

Purpose

Detail Tables describe results for every response option for every question. There is one Detail Table for every question.

Example

2013 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Metropolis High School Survey Detail Tables - Weighted Data

Q8: When you rode a bicycle during the past 12 months, how often did you wear a helmet?

Total			Age			Grade				Race/Ethnicity				
		Total	15 or younger	16 or 17	18 or older	9th	10th	11th	12th	Black*	Hispanic/ Latino	White*	All other races	Multiple races
Did not ride a bicycle	%	38.2	32.7	44.3	-	30.2	33.0	47.4	46.3	40.7	37.1	-	47.5	2
	N	471	210	228	32	99	128	118	122	69	288	26	48	28
Never wore a helmet	%	51.0	54.6	47.2	(5)	57.3	53.1	45.8	44.8	51.7	54.7	157	40.0	(ā
	N	609	325	247	37	175	189	120	117	84	411	29	42	27
Rarely wore a helmet	%	4.1	5.2	2.6	-	5.9	4.9	1.9	2.8	3.0	3.7	-	6.1	
	N	49	31	14	4	20	16	6	6	5	27	6	6	2
Sometimes wore a helmet	%	2.7	2.5	2.6	-	2.0	3.1	1.6	4.3	1.5	2.1	-	3.4	-
	N	30	15	11	4	7	10	4	9	3	15	5	4	0
Most of the time wore a helmet	%	1.6	2.2	1.1	(5)	1.4	3.5	0.8	0.6	1.6	1.2	(5)	0.9	5
	N	19	14	5	0	5	11	2	1	3	10	4	1	1
Always wore a helmet	%	2.4	2.9	2.2	5-1	3.2	2.3	2.6	1.3	1.4	1.2	0.00	2.0	-
	N	27	17	10	0	10	8	6	3	2	9	7	2	4
Total	%	100.0	100.0	100.0		100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	0.00	100.0	-
	N	1.205	612	515	77	316	362	256	258	166	760	77	103	62

³ students were exluded from this analysis.
*Non-Hispanic.
N = Number of students who selected this response option.
= Fewer than 100 students in this subgroup.

Content

Each Detail Table has three pages. The first page describes results for the total sample, the second page describes results for male students, and the third page describes results for female students.

At the top of every page is the question number (ex. Q8) followed by the question. Each page contains the following columns:

Column	Content
Total	The first row for each response option contains the
	weighted percentage (unless your data are
	unweighted). The second row contains the number
	of students (N) in the subgroup that selected that
	response option.
Age	For each age group, the first row for each response
	option contains the weighted percentage (unless
	your data are unweighted). The second row contains
	the number of students (N) in the subgroup that
	selected that response option.
Grade	For each grade, the first row for each response
	option contains the weighted percentage (unless
	your data are unweighted). The second row contains
	the number of students (N) in the subgroup that
	selected that response option.
Race/Ethnicity	For each race/ethnicity, the first row for each
	response option contains the weighted percentage
	(unless your data are unweighted). The second row
	contains the number of students (N) in the subgroup
	that selected that response option.

Note: If the number of students in a subgroup is less than 100, the results for the subgroup are not presented.